
Texas A&M International University
Enrollment Across Gender and Load for Fall 2018

Men Women
Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Total

Student Count 2227 886 3320 1546 7979
�

Pell 1471 178 2316 503 4468
�

First-Time Freshmen 443 8 639 8 1098
Other First-Time 59 5 104 7 175
CHS 41 196 71 244 552

�
All Freshman 669 196 897 231 1993
Sophomore 428 101 594 160 1283
Junior 500 128 830 276 1734
Senior 559 205 834 394 1992

�
Undergrads 2156 630 3155 1061 7002
Graduate 60 252 163 480 955
Doctoral 11 4 2 5 22

�
White 62 23 68 42 195
Black 23 8 12 7 50
Hispanic 2046 824 3150 1465 7485
Asian/Pacific 9 7 14 5 35
American Ind 2 0 1 0 3
Hawaiian 0 0 1 0 1
International 75 19 60 14 168
Unknown 10 5 14 13 42

�
Texas Counties 2111 858 3220 1529 7718
Foreign Countries 81 20 62 13 176
Other States 35 8 38 4 85
No Data 0 0 0 0 0

�
College of Arts & Sciences 1297 421 1800 645 4163
College of Business Admin 558 233 425 198 1414
College of Education 121 67 475 364 1027
College of Nursing & Health Sci 150 44 465 161 820
University College 101 121 155 178 555

 Average Age for Fall 2018

Overall Average Age 22
Undergraduae 21.26
Graduate 30.37
Doctoral 36.32
Women 22.57
Men 22.11



Texas A&M International University
Enrollment Across Classification for Fall 2018

FR SO JR SR GR PHD Total
Student Count 1993 1283 1734 1992 955 22 7979

�
Women 1128 754 1106 1228 643 7 4866
Men 865 529 628 764 312 15 3113

�
Full Time 1566 1022 1330 1393 223 13 5547
Part Time 427 261 404 599 732 9 2432

�
Pell 1150 802 1207 1309 0 0 4468

�
First-Time Freshmen 1098 0 0 0 0 0 1098
Other First-Time 0 76 99 0 0 0 175
CHS 409 143 0 0 0 0 552

�
White 46 17 40 49 41 2 195
Black 8 9 11 8 13 1 50
Hispanic 1873 1228 1653 1884 840 7 7485
Asian/Pacific 5 5 4 13 6 2 35
American Ind 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
Hawaiian 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
International 35 20 22 34 48 9 168
Unknown 26 2 3 3 7 1 42

�
Texas Counties 1933 1255 1688 1928 903 11 7718
Foreign Countries 48 20 26 31 43 8 176
Other States 12 8 20 33 9 3 85
No Data 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

�
College of Arts & Sciences 1007 743 907 1132 371 3 4163
College of Business Admin 258 178 330 358 271 19 1414
College of Education 100 130 247 269 281 0 1027
College of Nursing & Health Sci 251 170 216 151 32 0 820
University College 377 62 34 82 0 0 555

 Online Enrollment for Fall 2018

FR SO JR SR GR PHD Total
Online Unduplicated Count 227 596 917 1035 583 3 3361
Overall Online SCH 886 2531 4268 5439 3056 9 16189

�
Only Online Count 4 19 61 81 396 0 561
Only Online SCH 33 178 555 657 2403 0 3826

�
Online Flex Term Count 13 19 33 83 360 0 508
Online Flex Term SCH 39 60 102 258 1367 0 1826

�
Only Online Flex Count 0 0 1 4 80 0 85
Only Online Flex SCH 0 0 6 21 361 0 388



Texas A&M International University
Semester Credit Hours Across Gender for Fall 2018

Men Women
Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Total

Semester Credit Hours 30310 5615 45283 10147 91355
�

First-Time Freshman 6073 83 8781 86 15023
Other 1st Time 787 44 1410 73 2314
CHS 596 1058 1033 1301 3988
All Freshman SCH 9129 972 12320 1079 23500
Sophomore 5853 879 8188 1447 16367
Junior 6812 951 11572 2056 21391
Senior 7831 1514 11623 2999 23967

�
Undergrads 29625 4316 43703 7581 85225
Graduate 571 1287 1559 2551 5968
Doctoral 114 12 21 15 162

�
Texas Counties 28734 5453 43879 10033 88099
Foreign Countries 1077 116 837 83 2113
Other States 499 46 567 31 1143
No Data 0 0 0 0 0

�
College of Arts & Sciences 17757 3054 24571 4725 50107
College of Business Admin 7447 1415 5684 1215 15761
College of Education 1641 465 6374 2471 10951
College of Nursing & Health Sci 2064 292 6471 1081 9908
University College 1401 389 2183 655 4628

Semester Credit Hours Across Classification for Fall 2018

FR SO JR SR GR PHD Total
Semester Credit Hours 23500 16367 21391 23967 5968 162 91355

�
First-Time Freshman 15023 0 0 0 0 0 15023
Other 1st Time 0 1034 1280 0 0 0 2314
CHS 2211 1777 0 0 0 0 3988

�
Texas Counties 22671 15949 20714 23093 5609 63 88099
Foreign Countries 663 298 370 404 303 75 2113
Other States 166 120 307 470 56 24 1143
No Data 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

�
College of Arts & Sciences 12802 9454 11543 13886 2413 9 50107
College of Business Admin 3475 2275 4014 4258 1586 153 15761
College of Education 1314 1645 2969 3212 1811 0 10951
College of Nursing & Health Sci 3431 2108 2468 1743 158 0 9908
University College 2478 885 397 868 0 0 4628



Texas A&M International University
New Student Count for Fall 2018

Men Women
Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Total

Student Type
First Time Freshman 502 13 743 15 1273
Graduate 18 67 43 120 248
Transfer 147 69 196 117 529
Transfer Freshman 11 1 1 1 14
Total 678 150 983 253 2064

Average Hour Load Overall for Fall 2018

Tot Avg
Women Men Enr Hours Load

4866 3113 7979 91355 11.45

Average Hour Load by Level 

Tot Avg
Level Women Men Enr Hours Load
Undergraduate 4216 2786 7002 85225 12.17
Graduate 643 312 955 5968 6.25
Doctoral 7 15 22 162 7.36
Total 4866 3113 7979 91355

Average Hour Load by Classification 

Tot Avg
Classification Women Men Enr Hours Load
Freshman 1128 865 1993 23500 11.79
Sophomore 754 529 1283 16367 12.76
Junior 1106 628 1734 21391 12.34
Senior 1228 764 1992 23967 12.03
Graduate 643 312 955 5968 6.25
Doctoral 7 15 22 162 7.36
Total 4866 3113 7979 91355

Report Based on Current Banner Data and Includes all Parts-of-term 
WebFocus: OIT_Stats-Report             AS OF 04/10/19 



Enrollment and Credit Hours by Texas Counties for Fall 2018

UG GR DR Tot UG GR DR Total
County Women Men Enr Enr Enr Enr Hrs Hrs Hrs Hours
Aransas 2 0 1 1 0 2 17 3 0 20
Atascosa 0 1 1 0 0 1 12 0 0 12
Austin 0 1 1 0 0 1 13 0 0 13
Bandera 1 0 1 0 0 1 16 0 0 16
Bastrop 1 0 1 0 0 1 17 0 0 17
Bee 1 1 1 1 0 2 12 6 0 18
Bell 4 0 2 2 0 4 30 18 0 48
Bexar 45 45 73 17 0 90 991 115 0 1106
Brazoria 3 1 2 2 0 4 27 6 0 33
Brazos 2 3 2 2 1 5 30 9 3 42
Brewster 0 1 1 0 0 1 12 0 0 12
Caldwell 1 0 1 0 0 1 15 0 0 15
Cameron 34 16 47 3 0 50 637 21 0 658
Collin 2 2 3 1 0 4 45 6 0 51
Comal 5 1 4 2 0 6 48 18 0 66
Dallas 8 3 8 3 0 11 106 15 0 121
De Witt 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 3
Denton 1 4 2 3 0 5 28 13 0 41
Dimmitt 21 20 39 2 0 41 531 15 0 546
Duval 8 3 10 1 0 11 132 9 0 141
El Paso 4 4 5 3 0 8 62 18 0 80
Fayette 0 1 1 0 0 1 13 0 0 13
Fort Bend 4 4 4 4 0 8 52 26 0 78
Frio 2 0 2 0 0 2 21 0 0 21
Galveston 3 1 4 0 0 4 39 0 0 39
Gregg 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 7 0 7
Guadalupe 2 0 1 1 0 2 15 5 0 20
Hale 1 0 1 0 0 1 16 0 0 16
Harris 18 16 23 10 1 34 288 64 3 355
Haskell 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 6 0 6
Hays 3 1 4 0 0 4 51 0 0 51
Hidalgo 75 42 111 6 0 117 1485 36 0 1521
Jefferson 1 0 1 0 0 1 17 0 0 17
Jim Hogg 13 6 15 4 0 19 172 30 0 202
Jim Wells 1 0 1 0 0 1 15 0 0 15
Kaufman 1 1 2 0 0 2 28 0 0 28
Kendall 1 0 1 0 0 1 16 0 0 16
Kerr 3 0 2 1 0 3 22 6 0 28
Kleberg 1 2 2 0 1 3 29 0 12 41
LaSalle 14 2 11 5 0 16 122 36 0 158
Lamar 1 0 1 0 0 1 6 0 0 6
Lubbock 2 0 1 1 0 2 13 12 0 25
Maverick 88 52 136 4 0 140 1820 22 0 1842
Mc Lennan 1 0 1 0 0 1 15 0 0 15
Medina 2 1 2 1 0 3 26 6 0 32
Montgomery 2 0 1 1 0 2 16 2 0 18
Nueces 11 13 23 1 0 24 326 6 0 332
Parker 1 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 3
San Patricio 2 1 3 0 0 3 44 0 0 44
Scurry 0 1 1 0 0 1 15 0 0 15
Smith 1 0 1 0 0 1 14 0 0 14
Somervell 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 6 0 6



Enrollment and Credit Hours by Texas Counties for Fall 2018

UG GR DR Tot UG GR DR Total
County Women Men Enr Enr Enr Enr Hrs Hrs Hrs Hours
Starr 90 46 126 10 0 136 1696 58 0 1754
Tarrant 5 9 9 5 0 14 130 27 0 157
Travis 7 3 5 5 0 10 69 25 0 94
Upshur 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
Uvalde 1 1 2 0 0 2 24 0 0 24
Val Verde 4 4 8 0 0 8 113 0 0 113
Victoria 0 2 1 1 0 2 16 6 0 22
Waller 0 1 1 0 0 1 18 0 0 18
Washington 0 1 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 3
Webb 4119 2577 5920 769 7 6696 70741 4765 36 75542
Willacy 3 1 4 0 0 4 57 0 0 57
Williamson 12 7 16 3 0 19 234 18 0 252
Wilson 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 6 0 6
Zapata 107 59 142 23 1 166 1763 159 9 1931
Zavala 2 4 6 0 0 6 82 0 0 82
Total 4749 2969 6804 903 11 7718 82427 5609 63 88099



Enrollment and Credit Hours by Other States for Fall 2018

UG GR DR Tot UG GR DR Total
State Women Men Enr Enr Enr Enr Hrs Hrs Hrs Hours
Arizona 10 2 11 1 0 12 164 6 0 170
California 14 10 22 1 1 24 336 6 3 345
Colorado 1 0 1 0 0 1 12 0 0 12
Florida 0 3 2 1 0 3 29 9 0 38
Georgia 0 1 1 0 0 1 13 0 0 13
Idaho 0 1 1 0 0 1 16 0 0 16
Illinois 3 2 5 0 0 5 70 0 0 70
Iowa 0 1 1 0 0 1 15 0 0 15
Massachusetts 0 2 2 0 0 2 24 0 0 24
Minnesota 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 6 0 6
Missouri 0 1 1 0 0 1 16 0 0 16
Montana 0 1 1 0 0 1 15 0 0 15
Nebraska 1 0 1 0 0 1 13 0 0 13
Nevada 0 1 1 0 0 1 14 0 0 14
New Jersey 1 0 1 0 0 1 14 0 0 14
New Mexico 1 0 1 0 0 1 15 0 0 15
New York 2 2 3 1 0 4 40 6 0 46
North Carolina 1 0 1 0 0 1 10 0 0 10
Ohio 2 1 2 1 0 3 33 9 0 42
Oklahoma 1 2 1 1 1 3 16 2 9 27
Pennsylvania 1 2 3 0 0 3 43 0 0 43
Puerto Rico 1 1 2 0 0 2 20 0 0 20
South Carolina 0 1 1 0 0 1 16 0 0 16
Tennessee 0 3 3 0 0 3 44 0 0 44
Utah 1 1 2 0 0 2 30 0 0 30
Virginia 1 2 2 0 1 3 31 0 12 43
Washington 1 2 1 2 0 3 14 12 0 26
Total 42 43 73 9 3 85 1063 56 24 1143



Enrollment and Credit Hours by Foreign Countries for Fall 2018

UG GR DR Tot UG GR DR Total
Country Women Men Enr Enr Enr Enr Hrs Hrs Hrs Hours
Albania 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 9 9
Australia 3 1 3 1 0 4 44 9 0 53
Austria 1 2 3 0 0 3 37 0 0 37
Bahamas 1 0 1 0 0 1 17 0 0 17
Bangladesh 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 12 12
Brazil 0 1 1 0 0 1 12 0 0 12
Canada 2 0 2 0 0 2 25 0 0 25
Chile 0 1 1 0 0 1 15 0 0 15
China 3 3 1 3 2 6 12 27 12 51
Colombia 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 9 0 9
Croatia 1 0 1 0 0 1 15 0 0 15
Czech Republic 0 1 1 0 0 1 12 0 0 12
Denmark 0 1 1 0 0 1 12 0 0 12
Germany 5 5 9 0 1 10 125 0 9 134
Hong Kong 0 1 1 0 0 1 15 0 0 15
India 1 4 0 4 1 5 0 33 12 45
Japan 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 12 12
Mexico 44 56 70 30 0 100 943 195 0 1138
Mongolia 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 9 9
Nepal 1 8 9 0 0 9 141 0 0 141
Netherlands 1 1 2 0 0 2 30 0 0 30
Nigeria 3 3 4 2 0 6 65 12 0 77
Poland 1 1 2 0 0 2 24 0 0 24
Spain 1 4 5 0 0 5 70 0 0 70
Sweden 2 0 2 0 0 2 30 0 0 30
Switzerland 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 9 0 9
Thailand 3 0 3 0 0 3 45 0 0 45
Turkey 1 0 1 0 0 1 15 0 0 15
United Kingdom 0 2 1 1 0 2 15 9 0 24
Venezuela 0 1 1 0 0 1 16 0 0 16
Total 75 101 125 43 8 176 1735 303 75 2113


